

**MR Maintenance NO. 18 OF 2024  
REG. NO. 17 OF 2024**

Order No.02

Date: 03.09.2024.

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance and filing of requisites in the mean time.

The petitioner has filed requisites of notice .

Issue the same if found proper.

Fix. 23.09.2024 for SR/appearance.

BC to comply.

D/C  
Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling