

MR CASE NO. 18 OF 2024
REG. NO. 17 OF 2024

Order No.07

Date: 10.02.25

Today is fixed for filing of W.O. and further Order.

Both the parties take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

To: **07.03.2025** for filing of W.O. I.d payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- and further order.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling