

**MR CASE NO. 18 OF 2024**  
**REG. NO. 17 OF 2024**

Order No.08

Date: 03.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing of W.O. and further Order.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

That the O.P. files a petition praying for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer is allowed as last chance I.d. payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/-

To: **05.03.2025** for filing of W.O. I.d payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- and further order.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**