

M.R. 18 of 2024 Reg. No: 17 of 2024

Order No: 18

Dated: 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing of amendment petition and hearing.

Both the petitioner and OP are absent and have filed separate petitions praying for time.

Time is allowed.

PO is on leave.

To: **09.03.2026** for filing of amendment petition and hearing.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**